City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

CONTRACT AWARDED BY:

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY CITY COUNCIL LINFORMAL DATE OF AWARD Jun 22, 2023 PROJECT: Blackstone and McKinley Oriented Transit Development SHEET 1 of 3 BID FILE NO. 12300361-12691 P.O. NO: 32300559 PROJECT I.D. PW00926 / 32300559 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A Emmett's Excavation, 1477 Menlo Ave Clovis, CA 93614 CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: EMAIL: emmetts@eel78.com You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract. NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO Description: 1. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS A. See Attachment "A" for a description of the bid item and contract change orders changes. Increase in Contract Price.... 89.220.27 14: **CONTRACT PRICE** Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent specifications. Increase in Contract Price 89,220,27 HI. **CONTRACT TIME** No Change In Contract Time. 0 Days Cost of this Change Order 89,220.27 Increase STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Estimated Decrease NUMBER Exact OF DAYS **Original Contract Price** 2,649,222.00 Date of Notice to Proceed Feb 12, 2024 Approved Cost Changes to Date 249,465.48 Contract X Working Calendar Days 130 Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Aug 14, 2024 including this Change Order 338,685.75 Time extension days this CCO 0 Total time extension days all CCO's 30 Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 12/17/24 55 of the original Contract Price 12.8% Suspended Days through 12/17/24 0 Extended Date for Completion Dec 17, 2024 Revised Contract Price \$ 2,987,907.75 Substantial Completion

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is Dec 17, 2024 approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above. Contractor: Emmett's Excavation Accepted Date Title: If the contractor does not sign accepto the requirem ns as to proc Submitted By: Jaime Macias Inspector Chief Administrative Officer nge orders or total of change orders exceed 5% of contract price) Authorized: 🐠 City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated: til change order or total change orders exceed 10% of contract price or if change as Fresco City Charter limit or Section 33422 Heelth and Sefety 5/28/25 Approved: III Capital Projects Assistant Director Capital Projects Director 99 Approved: Date Cc: Steve Delaid, Project Manager

City of Fresno

Capital Projects Department CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. ATTACHMENT "A"

7

 DATE OF AWARD
 Jun 22, 2023

 PROJECT:
 Blackstone and McKinley Oriented Transit Development
 SHEET
 2 of 3

 BID FILE NO.
 12300361-12691

 P.O. NO:
 32300559
 PROJECT I.D. PW00926 / 32300559
 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A

 CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS:
 Emmett's Excavation, 1477 Mento Ave Clovis, CA 93614

tior			
	CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
A.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 8, "Curb Ramps" by 78.10 SF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$20.00		
	per SF. Increase in Contract Price	dr.	4 500 0/
	Hicrease III Contract i noe	\$	1,562.00
В.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 9, "Detectable Warning Devices" by 11 SF at the Bid Item Unit Cost		
	of \$40.00 per SF.		
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	440.0
G.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 10, "Concrete Sidewalk" by 569.93 SF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of		
	\$8.00 per SF.		
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	4,559.4
_			
D.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 11, "Drive Approach" by 410.49 SF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of		
	\$11.00 per SF, Increase in Contract Price	œ.	A 545 (
	indicase in Contract ince	\$	4,515.3
E.	Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 12, "Median Concrete Cap" by 114.42 SF at the Bid Item Unit Cost		
	of \$14.00 per SF.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(1,601.
–	Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 13, "Median Curb" by 2.00 LF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$35.00		
•	per LF.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(70.0
_			
G.	Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 14, "Concrete Curb and Gutter" by 2.50 LF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$39.00 per LF.		
	Decrease in Contract Price.	\$	(97.
		Ψ	(81%
H.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 17, "Hot Mix Asphalt, Type A" by 156.82 Tons at the Bid Item Unit		
	Cost of \$140.00 per Ton.	_	
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	21,954.
1	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 18, "Aggregate Base, Class 2" by 154.08 Tons at the Bid Item Unit		
·	Cost of \$70.00 per Ton.		
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	10,785.
	1		
J.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 19, "HMA Plug" by 1,172.12 SF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$12.00 per SF.		
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	14,065.
		•	. ,,000
K.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 20, "Slurry Seal" by 0.80 ELT at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$3,676.00		
	per ELT.	•	E 0.40
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	2,940.
L.	Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 25, "1.5 inch schedule 40 PVC on site lead line" by 38.00 LF at the		
	Bid Item Cost of \$30.00 per LF.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(1,140.
R.A	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 26, "2-inch schedule 40 PVC on site lead line" by 25.00 LF at the		
IVI	Bid Item Cost of \$32.00 per LF.		
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	800.
		_	E0 744
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	\$	58,714.

City of Fresno

Capital Projects Department CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. **ATTACHMENT "A"**

7 DATE OF AWARD Jun 22, 2023 SHEET 3 of 3
BID FILE NO. 12300361-12691

PROJECT: Blackstone and McKinley Oriented Transit Development P.O. NO: 32300559

FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A

PROJECT I.D. PW00926 / 32300559
Emmett's Excavation, 1477 Menio Ave Clovis, CA 93614 CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS:

- (
	CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
N.	Increase in quantity of Bid Item 30, "Concrete Sidewalk and/or Paving Repair" by 793.34 SF at the		
	Bid Item Cost of \$45.00 per SF.		
	Increase in Contract Price	\$	35,700.3
O	Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 31, "Supplemental Work" by 0.04 LS at the Bid Item Unit Cost of		
•	\$10,000.00 per LS.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(368.
		Ψ	(3002)
Ρ.	Decrease in quantity of CCO #3A, "Hand Dig All Unforeseen Utilities (DPU)" by \$987.24 at the		
	CCO Unit Cost of \$47,000.00 per EST.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(987.
_			
Q.	Decrease in quantity of CCO #3B, "Hand Dig All Unforeseen Utilities (DPW)" by \$107.97 at the		
	CCO Unit Cost of \$1,000.00 per EST.	_	
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(107.
R.	Decrease in quantity of CCO #5A, "Relocation of PG&E Rule-16" by \$855.84 at the CCO Unit Cost		
	of \$12,500.00 per EST.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(855.
			(
S.	Decrease in quantity of CCO #5B, "Relocation of E-1 Street Lights Point of Connection" by \$914.58		
	at the CCO Unit Cost of \$4,000.00 per EST.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(914.
т	Decrease in quantity of CCO #6, "Service Pedestal Bollard" by \$1,959.50 per the revised contractor		
	proposed change order Unit Cost \$2,220.50 per LS.		
	Decrease in Contract Price	\$	(1,959.
		ψ	(1,505.
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	\$	30,506.
			-
	TOTAL AMOUNT.		89.220.